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Tracy Wing Sum LAW/PLAND

FHE: tmylwdpo_pd/PLAND

FHHEH: 202550983 15H 28— 16:54

W Jessie Man Heng KWOK/PLAND

Bl Eric Chi Yeung CHIU/PLAND; Tracy Wing Sum LAW/PLAND

EE: #25: Amended file for s.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-HTF_1199, Our ref.
TM-220637, DD 128 Sha Kong Tsuen

44 Form No. S.16-_Nov 2023_NRTM2022-0637-02_v3_P11.pdf; OZP TM-220637_R2

_V1.pdf; Sectional Plan_LV_R.pdf

From: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Sent: Monday, September 15, 2025 4:52 PM

To: tmylwdpo_pd/PLAND <tmylwdpo@pland.gov.hk>

Cc: Yuki Man Yin YIU/PLAND <ymyyiu@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: Fw: Amended file for s.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-HTF_1199, Our ref. TM-220637, DD 128 Sha Kong
Tsuen

From:

Sent: Monday, September 15, 2025 4:50 PM

To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Cc: Jessie Man Heng KWOK/PLAND <jmhkwok@pland.gov.hk>;

Subject: RE: Amended file for s.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-HTF_1199, Our ref. TM-220637, DD 128 Sha Kong
Tsuen

Dear Sirs / Madames,

Please ignore the email sent 2025 4:16 PM today. On the other hand, please find the amended file for your
information.

Thanks & regards,

Kum Shing Group &I & &£ EH

From:
Sent: Monday, 15 September, 2025 4:16 PM
To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
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Cc: 'jmhkwok@pland.gov.hk' <imhkwok@pland.gov.hk>;
Subject: Amended file for s.16 Planning Application No. A/HSK/584, Our ref. TM-220637, DD 128 Sha Kong Tsuen

Dear Sirs / Madams,
Please find the amended file for your information.

Thanks & regards,

Kum Shing Group &I & &£ EH

EEE (ER) KUM SHING NEWS | www.kumshing.com.hk

Disclaimer: This e-mail and its attachment(s) are confidential and may be subject to legal professional privilege and copyright. If you are not the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, usage, retention, dissemination is strictly prohibited. If you have received this mail in error, please contact the sender by returning this email. Thereafter, proceed to delete the entire e-mail
from your computer immediately and permanently.
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10. Justifications ¥

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary.

HREH I AT B R B R R SRR LRV EDRL - AR > 555 HERI -

CLP received electricity supply application at location near DD 128 in Sha Kong Tsuen and the major purpose

is for home use only. No power before completion the captioned works.

Based on "Cap. 406 Electricity Ordinance"

Part III

Electricity Supplier’s Powers and Obligations

13. Connection and continued supply

(1) Where a fixed electrical installation complies with this
Ordinance an electricity supplier shall, within a reasonable
time after being requested to do so by the owner of the
installation, connect the electricity supply to the installation

For the New power supply of S/YL-HTF/12 in Sha Kong Tsuen, CLP planned to excavate trench to lay two new

95mm sq. cables with size 40m(L) x 0.45m(W) x 1.2m(D) and back fill the trench for the last procedures of

this project. No tree will be removed.

The most shortest cable route is to lay cables from existing cable in Highway Polygon to the customer's meter

box. However, the new cable laying work will fall into the CPA zone unavoidably.

New underground cables laid under existing carriageway and vancant, which bring minor impact to existing

landscape of CPA zone. No visual impact would occur after the underground cable laying works.

In conclusion, the above method is the best method with least environmental impact for this application.
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Public Utility Installation - Underground Cable
Laying and associated excavation and filling of land.

Government land in D.D.128 Sha Kong Tsuen

0.02 0.04 0.06km

Outline Zoning Plan (OZP)

SERH PLAN
REFERENCE No.
N/A

NRTM2022-0637-02




[Sectional Plan_LV|

POWER RAMMED
EVERY 150mm

HAND
RAMMED

250
150

"SIFTED SOIL:

GRD. LEVEL
Z
X NZN
NORMAL
BACKFILLING
| SYNTHETIC 3
J CABLE TILE

550

STANDARD 300mm
(Buffer up to 1000mm)

POWER RAMMED
EVERY 150mm |

TYPICAL CABLE TRENCH FOR SINGLE LV CABLE

GRD. LEVEL

STANDARD 550mm
(Buffer up to 1200mm)

Z
NZANZAN ZANZNZA
NORMAL
BACKFILLING
— SYNTHETIC 8
CABLE TILES §

HAND
RAMMED

250

150

150 ‘

150 ‘ 150 ‘

(Buffer up to 1000mm)

STANDARD 300mm + (N-1) x 150mm

! !
—> 300 + (N-1) x 150

TYPICAL CABLE TRENCH FOR MULTIPLE LV CABLES

LEGEND

©

N

LV CABLE

NOTES:

NUMBER OF CABLE CIRCUITS

FOR CURRENT
APPLICATION

1. ALL SOIL BACKFILLING BENEATH CABLE TILES SHALL BE SIFTED THROUGH 12mm WIRE MESH.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.

[ c | GENERAL REVISION

[ B | GENERAL REVISION

| A ‘SYNTHETIC CABLE TILE SPECIFIED

16-2-04 | 18-6-07 | 28-6-07
REVS. A B c D E F G H J K L
LP == INITIAL | GYJP | WBLEE | YKMAN
C TITLE :
DRAWN:  S.C.T. DATE: 15 Aug., 2003 TYPICAL LV CABLE TRENCH
CHECKED: K. K. LEUNG APPROVED: W. B. LEE
SCALE: 1: 15 SHEET(S) IN SET: 1 PROJECT NO. ‘ GONTRAGT NO.
77NN Z N Z N7 NN Z R

ASSET MANAGEMENT|orano|[17GeN 255000 €33 00027017c7 A

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED AND REPRODUCTION IN ANY FORM MUST BE APPROVED BY CLP POWER


derek.chu
Text Box
Sectional Plan_LV

derek.chu
Callout
STANDARD 550mm 
(Buffer up to 1200mm)

derek.chu
Arrow

derek.chu
Callout
STANDARD 300mm + (N-1) x 150mm 
(Buffer up to 1000mm)

derek.chu
Callout
STANDARD 300mm 
(Buffer up to 1000mm)

derek.chu
Cloud

derek.chu
Callout
FOR CURRENT APPLICATION


	OZP TM-220637_R2_V1
	Sectional Plan_LV_R
	Form No. S.16-I_Nov 2023_NRTM2022-0637-02_v3_P11



